
15.44%

DATE Sport PICK ADVICE ODDS
% OF BANK 

ROLL
WIN / LOSS

CURRENT 

SEASON 

WALLET

CAREER NET 

PROFIT

RETURN ON 

INVESTMENT 

(Y.T.D.)

2/13/2022 Bengals +4.5 5.5% MAX NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $114,866.33 $200,231.61 14.87%

1/30/2022 49ers +3.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $109,866.33 $195,231.61 9.87%

1/23/2022 Tampa Bucs -2.5 -114 5.5% NFL POD -1.14 5.5 ($5,500.00) $104,866.33 $190,231.61 4.87%

1/16/2022 49ers +3.5 -115 5.5% NFL POD -1.15 5.5 $4,783.00 $110,366.33 $195,731.61 10.37%

1/9/2022 49ERS +3.5 5.5% MAX NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $105,583.33 $190,948.61 5.58%

1/2/2022 Bengals +4 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $100,583.33 $185,948.61 0.58%

12/26/2021 Vikings +3.5 -120 4.5% / Vikings +155 1% play -1.2 4.5 ($4,500.00) $95,583.33 $180,948.61 -4.42%

12/19/2021 Steelers -120 ML 5.5% MAX NFL POD -1.2 5.5 $4,583.33 $100,083.33 $185,448.61 0.08%

14.87% $14,866.33 2021-22

32.83% $32,830.00 2020-21

2012-13

2011-12

-4.56% ($4,560.00)

0.13% $133.00 2017-18

0.97% $970.00

62.48% $62,480.00

PREDICT YOUR PROFIT ON NFL PLAY OF THE DAYS

2016-17

2015-16

2014-15

2013-14

0.00% $0.00

-2.62% ($2,620.00)

-18.22% ($18,220.00)

$100,000.00YEARLY ROI Enter Yearly Starting Bankroll to Calculate Profit -->

59.31% $59,310.00

CAREER TOTAL PROFIT: $200,231.61

2021-22 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)

2010-2011

2009-103% $2,590.00

$15,437.50 AVERAGE YEAR ROI

31.20% $31,200.63 2019-20

21.14% $21,238.00 2018-19

https://freddywills.com/pick/8123/5-5-max-nfl-pod-81-43-184-040-l-124-nfl-max-nfl-pod-s-bengals-vs-rams.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8113/5-5-max-nfl-pod-80-43-179-040-l-123-nfl-max-pod-s-49ers-vs-rams-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8106/5-5-max-nfl-pod-80-42-184-540-l-122-nfl-max-pod-s-rams-vs-bucs-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8102/5-5-max-nfl-pod-79-42-65-179-757-l-121-nfl-max-pod-s-since-2015-guaranteed-or-money-bac.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8086/5-5-max-nfl-pod-90-54-168-757-l-144-max-nfl-pod-s-since-2014.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8076/5-5-max-nfl-pod-77-43-164-257-l-120-nfl-max-pod-s-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8054/5-5-max-nfl-pod-77-42-169-757-l-119-nfl-max-pod-s.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8039/5-5-max-nfl-pod-guaranteed-or-money-back-88-54-159-174-l-142-nfl-max-pod-s.html


12/12/2021 Bengals +120 5.5% NFL POD 1.2 5.5 ($5,500.00) $95,500.00 $180,865.28 -4.50%

12/5/2021 Chargers +3 5.5% MAX NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $101,000.00 $186,365.28 1.00%

11/28/2021 Rams -1.5 5.5% MAX NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) $96,000.00 $181,365.28 -4.00%

11/21/2021 Saints +3 -115 5.5% MAX NFL POD -1.15 5.5 ($5,500.00) $101,500.00 $186,865.28 1.50%

11/14/2021 Saints +3 5.5% MAX NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $107,000.00 $192,365.28 7.00%

11/7/2021 49ers -2 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) $102,000.00 $187,365.28 2.00%

10/31/2021 Saints +4.5 5.5% MAX NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $107,500.00 $192,865.28 7.50%

10/24/2021 Colts +4 5.5% NFL MAX POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $102,500.00 $187,865.28 2.50%

10/17/2021 Raiders +4 4.4% NFL POD / Raiders +175 1% BONUS -1.1 4.4 $4,000.00 $97,500.00 $182,865.28 -2.50%

10/10/2021 49ers +6 -120 buy 1/2 point 5.5% MAX POD -1.2 5.5 ($5,500.00) $93,500.00 $178,865.28 -6.50%

10/3/2021 Steelers +6 5.5% MAX NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) $99,000.00 $184,365.28 -1.00%

9/26/2021 Washington Football Team +7.5 -115 5.5% NFL POD -1.15 5.5 ($5,500.00) $104,500.00 $189,865.28 4.50%

9/19/2021 Vikings+3.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $110,000.00 $195,365.28 10.00%

9/12/2021 Arizona Cardinals +3 5.5% MAX NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $105,000.00 $190,365.28 5.00%

100000 $0.00

DATE Sport PICK ADVICE ODDS
% OF BANK 

ROLL
WIN / LOSS

CURRENT 

SEASON 

WALLET

CAREER NET 

PROFIT
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(Y.T.D.)

2/7/2021 Tampa +3.5 -120 - buy 1/2  -1.2 5.5 $4,583.33 $132,829.27 $185,365.28 32.83%

1/24/2021 Bills +3 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) $128,245.94 $180,781.95 28.25%

1/16/2021 Bills -2.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $133,745.94 $186,281.95 33.75%

1/9/2021 Colts +7 -120 buy 1/2 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $4,583.33 $128,745.94 $181,281.95 28.75%

1/3/2021 Rams +125 5.5% NFL POD 1.25 5.5 $6,875.00 $124,162.61 $176,698.62 24.16%

12/27/2020 Rams +1 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) $117,287.61 $169,823.62 17.29%

12/20/2020 Eagles +7 -121 buy 1/2 5.5% NFL POD -1.21 5.5 $0.00 $122,787.61 $175,323.62 22.79%

12/13/2020 Dolphins +7.5 -1.20 buy 1/2 -1.2 5.5 $4,583.33 $122,787.61 $175,323.62 22.79%

12/6/2020 Browns +4.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $118,204.28 $170,740.29 18.20%

11/29/2020 Tampa Bucs +3.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $113,204.28 $165,740.29 13.20%

11/15/2020 Rams -140 5.5% MAX NFL POD -1.4 5.5 $3,928.57 $108,204.28 $160,740.29 8.20%

11/1/2020 Vikings +6 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $104,275.71 $156,811.72 4.28%

2020-21 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)

SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K

https://freddywills.com/pick/8022/5-5-max-nfl-pod-76-41-170-674-l-117-nfl-guaranteed-or-money-back-ml-dog-play.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8014/5-5-max-nfl-pod-guaranteed-or-money-back-75-41-165-674-l-116-nfl-chargers-vs-bengals.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7999/5-5-max-nfl-pod-rams-vs-packers-guaranteed-or-money-back-75-40-171-174-l-115-max-nfl-po.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7971/5-5-max-nfl-pod-saints-vs-eagles-75-39-176-674-l-114-nfl-max-pod-s-guaranteed-or-money-b.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7953/5-5-max-nfl-pod-74-39-171-674-l-113-nfl-max-pod-s-since-2015-guaranteed-or-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7920/5-5-max-nfl-pod-49ers-vs-cardinals-74-38-177-174-l-112-max-nfl-pod-s-since-2015.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7904/5-5-max-nfl-pod-73-38-last-111-max-nfl-pod-s-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7883/max-nfl-pod-72-38-167-174-l-110-max-nfl-pod-s-colts-vs-49ers-guaranteed-or-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7862/nfl-pod-w-ml-bonus-guarnateed-or-back-5-4-total.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7843/5-5-max-nfl-pod-84-49-166-674-l-133-nfl-max-pod-s-49ers-vs-cardinals-guaranteed-or-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7819/5-5-max-nfl-pod-72-36-178-174-l-108-nfl-max-nfl-pod-s-guaranteed-or-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7795/5-5-max-nfl-pod-72-35-183-674-l-107-max-nfl-pod-s-guaranteed-winner-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7776/5-5-max-nfl-pod-guaranteed-or-1-day-free-vikings-vs-cardinals-71-35-178-674-l-106-max-nfl-po.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7759/5-5-max-nfl-pod-cardinals-titans-guaranteed-or-back-70-35-ats-l105-nfl-max-pod-s.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7732/tampa-3-5-120-buy-1-2-i-got-120-looselines-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7725/bills-3-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7718/bills-2-5-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7711/colts-7-120-buy-1-2-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7706/rams-125-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7684/rams-1-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7670/5-5-nfl-pod-66-33-163-633-l-99-max-rated-nfl-picks-eagles-vs-cardinals-guaranteed-or-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7651/dolphins-7-5-1-20-buy-1-2-100-or-105-in-many-places-currently.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7629/browns-4-5-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7610/tampa-bucs-3-5-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7578/rams-140-5-5-max-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7546/vikings-6-5-5-nfl-pod.html


10/18/2020 Texans +3.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) $99,275.71 $151,811.72 -0.72%

10/11/2020 Colts +1 4.4% NFL POD -1.1 4.4 ($4,400.00) $104,775.71 $157,311.72 4.78%

10/4/2020 Colts -145 5.5% NFL POD -145 5.5 $3,793.10 $109,175.71 $161,711.72 9.18%

9/27/2020 Bills -2 5.5% NFL POD -1.15 5.5 $5,000.00 $105,382.61 $157,918.62 5.38%

9/20/2020 Colts -3 -115 5.5% NFL POD -1.15 5.5 $4,782.61 $100,382.61 $152,918.62 0.38%

9/13/2020 Falcons +1 4.4% NFL POD -1.1 4.4 ($4,400.00) $95,600.00 $148,136.01 -4.40%

100000 $152,536.01

02/02/20 Chiefs -118 5.5% NFL POD -1.18 5.5 $4,661.02 $131,200.63 $152,536.01 31.20%

01/19/20 Packers /49ers Under 46.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) $126,539.61 $147,874.99 26.54%

12/29/19 Giants +3.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) $132,039.61 $153,374.99 32.04%

12/22/19 Jets +3.5 -115 5.5% NFL POD -1.15 5.5 $4,782.61 $137,539.61 $158,874.99 37.54%

12/15/19 Cardinals +3 5.5% MAX NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $132,757.00 $154,092.38 32.76%

12/08/19 Saints -2 5.5% MAX NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) $127,757.00 $149,092.38 27.76%

12/01/19 Steelers +2.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $133,257.00 $154,592.38 33.26%

11/24/19 Eagles -115 5.5% NFL POD -1.15 5.5 ($5,500.00) $128,257.00 $149,592.38 28.26%

11/17/19 Colts -135 5.5% NFL POD -1.35 5.5 $4,074.00 $133,757.00 $155,092.38 33.76%

11/10/19 Titans +6 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $129,683.00 $151,018.38 29.68%

11/03/19 Ravens +3 +100 5.5% NFL POD 1 5.5 $5,000.00 $124,683.00 $146,018.38 24.68%

10/27/19 Chiefs +5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) $119,683.00 $141,018.38 19.68%

10/20/19 Colts -1 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $125,183.00 $146,518.38 25.18%

10/13/19 Cardinals +3 @ -120 5.5% NFL POD -1.2 5.5 $4,583.00 $120,183.00 $141,518.38 20.18%

10/06/19 Steelers +3.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $115,600.00 $136,935.38 15.60%

09/29/19 LIONS +7.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $110,600.00 $131,935.38 10.60%

09/22/19 Saints +4.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $105,600.00 $126,935.38 5.60%

09/15/19 Lions +1.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $100,600.00 $121,935.38 0.60%

2019-20 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)
SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K

https://freddywills.com/pick/7513/texans-3-5-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7501/colts-1-4-4-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7484/colts-145-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7474/bills-2-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7459/colts-3-115-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7446/falcons-1-4-4-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7430/chiefs-118-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7427/packers-49ers-under-46-5-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7398/giants-3-5-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7388/jets-3-5-115-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7371/cardinals-3-5-5-max-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7365/saints-2-5-5-max-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7349/steelers-2-5-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7325/eagles-115-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7305/colts-135-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7281/titans-6-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7271/ravens-3-100-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7261/chiefs-5-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7241/colts-1-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7228/cardinals-3-120-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7208/steelers-3-5-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7195/lions-7-5-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7177/saints-4-5-5-5-nfl-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7163/lions-1-5-5-5-nfl-pod.html


9/8/219 Panthers +2 -1.1 4.4 ($4,400.00) $95,600.00 $116,935.38 -4.40%

100000 $121,335.38

2/3/2019 Patriots/Rams Under 56.5 -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $121,238.00 $121,335.38 21.24%

1/20/2019 Saints -3 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) $116,238.00 $116,335.38 16.24%

1/13/2019 Patriots -4 -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $121,738.00 $121,835.38 21.74%

1/12/2019 Cowboys +7 1.1 4.4 ($4,400.00) $116,738.00 $116,835.38 16.74%

1/6/2019 Chargers +3 4.4% NFL POD -1.1 4.4 $4,000.00 $121,138.00 $121,235.38 21.14%

1/5/2019 Cowboys -125 5.5% NFL POD -1.25 5.5 $4,400.00 $117,138.00 $117,235.38 17.14%

12/23/2018 Packers -2.5 -115 5.5% NFL POD -1.15 5.5 $4,783.00 $112,738.00 $112,835.38 12.74%

12/16/2018 49ers +3.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $107,955.00 $108,052.38 7.96%

12/9/2018 Colts +4.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $102,955.00 $103,052.38 2.96%

12/2/2018 Steelers -3 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) $97,955.00 $98,052.38 -2.05%

11/25/2018 Broncos +3 +100 5.5% NFL POD 1 5.5 $5,500.00 $103,455.00 $103,552.38 3.46%

11/22/2018 Lions +4 4.4% NFL POD -1.1 4.4 ($4,400.00) $97,955.00 $98,052.38 -2.05%

11/18/2018 Vikings +2.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) $102,355.00 $102,452.38 2.36%

11/11/2018 Bengals +6 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) $107,855.00 $107,952.38 7.86%

10/28/2018 49ers -1.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) $113,355.00 $113,452.38 13.36%

10/21/2018 Ravens -2.5 -115 5.5% NFL POD -1.15 5.5 ($5,500.00) $118,855.00 $118,952.38 18.86%

10/14/2018 Steelers +105 5.5% POD 1.05 5.5 $5,775.00 $124,355.00 $124,452.38 24.36%

10/7/2018 Bills +5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $118,580.00 $118,677.38 18.58%

9/30/2018 NY Giants +3.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) $113,580.00 $113,677.38 13.58%

9/23/2018 Redskins +135 5.5% POD 1.35 5.5 $7,425.00 $119,080.00 $119,177.38 19.08%

9/16/2018 Titans +3 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 $111,655.00 $111,752.38 11.66%

9/9/2018 Bengals +121 5.5% POD 1.21 5.5 $6,655.00 $106,655.00 $106,752.38 6.66%

100000 $100,097.38

DATE Sport PICK ADVICE ODDS
% OF BANK 

ROLL
WIN / LOSS

CURRENT 

SEASON 

WALLET

CAREER NET 

PROFIT

RETURN ON 

INVESTMENT 

(Y.T.D.)

2/4/2018 Patriots -4 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 100133.00 $100,097.38 0.13%

1/21/2018 Eagles +105 1.05 5.5 $5,775.00 105633.00 $105,597.38 5.63%

2018-19 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)
SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K

2017-18 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)

SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K

https://freddywills.com/pick/7151/nfl-play-of-the-day-55-roi-last-year-in-nfl-113-roi-career-in-nfl-picks-in-september.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7123/5-5-max-nfl-pod-total-play-45-26-ats-l71-max-rated-plays-since-2015.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7118/5-5-max-nfl-pod-45-25-l70-max-nfl-pod-s-64-2-guaranteed-or-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7117/5-5-max-pod-sunday-44-25-63-7-l69-max-nfl-pod-s-since-2015.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7116/4-4-nfl-pod-cowboys-vs-rams-39-17-l56-picks-in-january-54-34-roi-this-nfl-season.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7110/4-4-nfl-pod-chargers-vs-ravens-guaranteed-or-back-52-roi-this-nfl-season.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7108/5-5-max-nfl-pod-43-25-ats-l68-max-nfl-pod-51-nfl-ty.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7073/5-5-max-rated-nfl-pod-42-25-ats-l67-max-rated-nfl-pod-s.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7061/5-5-max-nfl-pod-41-25-ats-l66-max-nfl-pod-s-guaranteed-or-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7050/5-5-nfl-pod-guaranteed-or-back-goes-early.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7043/5-5-nfl-pod-40-24-ats-l64-max-rated-nfl-pod-s-guaranteed-or-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7028/5-5-max-rated-nfl-pod-guaranteed-or-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7013/thanksgiving-day-nfl-pod-guaranteed-or-back-lions-vs-bears.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7008/5-5-nfl-pod-guaranteed-or-back-sunday-night-vikings-vs-bears.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/6992/5-5-nfl-max-pod-guaranteed-or-back-46-31-l77-nfl-picks.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/6955/5-5-max-rated-nfl-pod-39-21-last-60-max-rated-nfl-pod-s-guaranteed-or-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/6940/5-5-max-rated-nfl-pod-39-20-101-764-l-59-max-rated-nfl-picks.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/6926/5-5-nfl-pod-32-18-l50-max-rated-nfl-pod-s-60.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/6912/5-5-max-nfl-pod-bills-vs-titans-32-18-ats-l50-nfl-pods.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/6897/5-5-max-rated-nfl-pod-37-19-ats-66-l56-max-rated-nfl-pod-s-guaranteed-or-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/6878/36-19-ats-run-on-max-nfl-pod-s-today-s-play-is-a-ml-dog.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/6861/nfl-pod-max-rated-32-14-ats-career-week-2-35-19-ats-l54-max-rated.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/6845/5-5-max-nfl-pod-guaranteed-or-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/6818/super-bowl-5-5-max-nfl-pod-30-16-last-46-max-rated-nfl-pods.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/6758/nfl-pod-max-rated-41-28-l69-max-rated-nfl-pod-s-36-16-ats-l52-nfl-picks-in-dec.html


1/14/2018 Jaguars +7 -1.1 4.4 $4,000.00 99858.00 $99,822.38 -0.14%

1/13/2018 Eagles +3 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 95858.00 $95,822.38 -4.14%

1/6/2018 TITANS +8 5.5% POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 90858.00 $90,822.38 -9.14%

12/31/2017 Panthers +4 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 85858.00 $85,822.38 -14.14%

12/24/2017 49ers +4.5 5.5% POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 91358.00 $91,322.38 -8.64%

12/17/2017 Browns +7 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 86358.00 $86,322.38 -13.64%

12/10/2017 Eagles +105 5.5% NFL POD - 1.05 5.5 $5,775.00 91858.00 $91,822.38 -8.14%

12/3/2017 Browns +14 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 86083.00 $86,047.38 -13.92%

11/19/2017 Bills +7 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 81083.00 $81,047.38 -18.92%

11/12/2017 BILLS +130 5.5% NFL POD 1.3 5.5 ($5,500.00) 86583.00 $86,547.38 -13.42%

11/5/2017 Titans -3.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 92083.00 $92,047.38 -7.92%

10/29/2018 Lions +3 5.5% 1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 97583.00 $97,547.38 -2.42%

10/22/2017 Cleveland Browns +6 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 103083.00 $103,047.38 3.08%

10/15/2017 BROWNS +10 5.5% POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 98083.00 $98,047.38 -1.92%

10/8/2017 Dolphins -120 5.5% POD -1.2 5.5 $4,583.00 103583.00 $103,547.38 3.58%

10/1/2017 Chargers -1.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 99000.00 $98,964.38 -1.00%

9/24/2017 BILLS +3.5 5.5% POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 104500.00 $104,464.38 4.50%

9/17/2017 Chiefs/Eagles U47.5 5.5% POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 99500.00 $99,464.38 -0.50%

9/10/2017 Jets +8 5.5% NFL POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 94500.00 $94,464.38 -5.50%

100000 $99,964.38

DATE Sport PICK ADVICE ODDS
% OF BANK 

ROLL
WIN / LOSS

CURRENT 

SEASON 

WALLET

CAREER NET 

PROFIT

RETURN ON 

INVESTMENT 

(Y.T.D.)

2/5/2017 Patriots -3 -1.05 5.50% 5238.10 159313.10 $99,964.38 59.31%

1/22/2017 Packers +190 5.5% POD 1.90 5.50% (5500.00) 154075.00 $94,726.29 54.08%

1/15/2017 Packers +175 POD 1.75 5.50% 9625.00 159575.00 $100,226.29 59.58%

1/8/2017 Packers -5.5 POD -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 149950.00 $90,601.29 49.95%

1/7/2017 Raiders +4 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 144950.00 $85,601.29 44.95%

1/1/2017 Packers -3.5 POD -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 150450.00 $91,101.29 50.45%

2016-17 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)

SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K

http://freddywills.com/pick/6811/eagles-3-5-5-nfl-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6807/titans-8-5-5-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6801/panthers-4-5-5-nfl-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6779/49ers-4-5-5-5-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6766/browns-7-5-5-nfl-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6758/eagles-105-5-5-nfl-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6754/browns-14-5-5-nfl-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6726/bills-7-5-5-nfl-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6711/bills-130-5-5-nfl-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6693/titans-3-5-5-5-nfl-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6678/lions-3-5-5-nfl-pod-at-100.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6664/cleveland-browns-6-5-5-nfl-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6651/browns-10-5-5-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6642/dolphins-120-5-5-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6622/chargers-1-5-5-5-nfl-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6608/bills-3-5-5-5-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6594/chiefs-eagles-u47-5-5-5-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6582/jets-8-5-5-nfl-pod.html


12/24/2016 Dolphins +4.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 145450.00 $86,101.29 45.45%

12/18/2016 Bears +4.5 POD -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 140450.00 $81,101.29 40.45%

12/11/2016 Packers +140 1.40 5.50% 7700.00 135450.00 $76,101.29 35.45%

12/4/2016 Cardinals -2.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 127750.00 $68,401.29 27.75%

11/27/2016 Panthers +3.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 122750.00 $63,401.29 22.75%

11/24/2016 Vikings +110 POD 1.10 5.00% (5000.00) 117750.00 $58,401.29 17.75%

11/20/2016 RAVENS +7.5 5.5% -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 122750.00 $63,401.29 22.75%

11/13/2016 TEXANS +120 1.20 5.50% 6600.00 128250.00 $68,901.29 28.25%

10/30/2016 Saints +105 POD 1.05 5.50% 5775.00 121650.00 $62,301.29 21.65%

10/23/2016 Dolphins +125 1.25 5.50% 6875.00 115875.00 $56,526.29 15.88%

10/16/2016 Chiefs -1.5 5.5% NFL POD -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 109000.00 $49,651.29 9.00%

10/9/2016 Lions +4 5.5% POD -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 104000.00 $44,651.29 4.00%

10/2/2016 Tampa Bay +3.5 5.5% POD -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 99000.00 $39,651.29 -1.00%

9/25/2016 Jaguars +1 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 104500.00 $45,151.29 4.50%

9/18/2016 RAMS +7 POD -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 110000.00 $50,651.29 10.00%

9/11/2016 Jaguars +4.5 POD -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 105000.00 $45,651.29 5.00%

100000 $40,651.29

1/26/2016 Broncos +6 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 100000.00 $40,651.29 0.00%

1/17/2016 Panthers -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 95000.00 $35,651.29 -5.00%

1/16/2016 Patriots -4.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 90000.00 $30,651.29 -10.00%

1/10/2016 Redskins -110 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 85000.00 $25,651.29 -15.00%

1/9/2016 Bengals +120 1.20 4.00% (4000.00) 90500.00 $31,151.29 -9.50%

1/3/2016 LIONS -1 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 94500.00 $35,151.29 -5.50%

SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K

2015-16 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)

http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=36362


12/27/2015 Browns +11.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 89500.00 $30,151.29 -10.50%

12/20/2015 Giants +4 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 84500.00 $25,151.29 -15.50%

12/13/2015 Jaguars -2 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 79500.00 $20,151.29 -20.50%

12/6/2015 Raiders +125 1.25 5.50% (5500.00) 74500.00 $15,151.29 -25.50%

11/26/2015 Cowboys -1 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 80000.00 $20,651.29 -20.00%

11/22/2015 Falcons -3 -120 -1.20 5.50% (5500.00) 85500.00 $26,151.29 -14.50%

11/15/2015 Raiders -3 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 91000.00 $31,651.29 -9.00%

11/8/2016 Packers -2.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 96500.00 $37,151.29 -3.50%

11/2/2015 COLTS +6 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 102000.00 $42,651.29 2.00%

11/1/2015 Steelers -1 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 97000.00 $37,651.29 -3.00%

10/25/2015 Lions +110 1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 102500.00 $43,151.29 2.50%

10/18/2015 Colts +10.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 108000.00 $48,651.29 8.00%

10/11/2015 Oakland Raiders +4 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 103000.00 $43,651.29 3.00%

10/4/2015 Giants +5 POD -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 108500.00 $49,151.29 8.50%

9/27/2015 Miami Dolphins -2.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 103500.00 $44,151.29 3.50%

9/14/2015 Falcons +3.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 109000.00 $49,651.29 9.00%

9/13/2015 Rams +4.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 105000.00 $45,651.29 5.00%

100000 $40,651.29

2/1/2015 Sehawks +2 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 97382.61 $40,651.29 -2.62%

1/18/2015 Seahawks -7 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 102882.61 $46,151.29 2.88%

1/11/2015 Cowboys +5 -1.1 5.50% 0.00 108382.61 $51,651.29 8.38%

1/10/2015 Ravens +7.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 108382.61 $51,651.29 8.38%

1/4/2015 Lions +7 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 103382.61 $46,651.29 3.38%

1/3/2015 Cardinals +7 -115 -1.15 5.50% (5500.00) 98382.61 $41,651.29 -1.62%

12/28/2014 Steelers/Bengals U48 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 103882.61 $47,151.29 3.88%

SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K

2014-15 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)

http://sportsbetcapping.com/freddywills/topic.php?token=31604268121190ab9b1ec06b369fe309
http://sportsbetcapping.com/freddywills/topic.php?token=bad92f4afe79e9f63ef8333c83ad0666
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35849
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35826
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35814
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35812
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35803
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35801
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35787


12/21/2014 Steelers -2.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 98882.61 $42,151.29 -1.12%

12/14/2014 Vikings+8 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 93882.61 $37,151.29 -6.12%

12/7/2014 Seahawks -1.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 88882.61 $32,151.29 -11.12%

11/30/2014 DEN Broncos +1 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 83882.61 $27,151.29 -16.12%

11/27/2014 Cowboys -3 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 78882.61 $22,151.29 -21.12%

11/23/2014 HOU Texans -1.5 -105 -1.05 5.50% (5500.00) 84382.61 $27,651.29 -15.62%

11/20/2014 Raiders +7.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 89882.61 $33,151.29 -10.12%

11/16/2014 Seahawks +1.5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 85882.61 $29,151.29 -14.12%

11/9/2014 Bills -1.5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 91382.61 $34,651.29 -8.62%

11/2/2014 Jets +10 -1.2 5.50% (5500.00) 96882.61 $40,151.29 -3.12%

10/26/2014 Saints -2.5 -1.15 5.50% 4782.61 102382.61 $45,651.29 2.38%

10/19/2014 Saints +115 1.15 5.50% (5500.00) 97600.00 $40,868.68 -2.40%

10/12/2014 Falcons -3 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 103100.00 $46,368.68 3.10%

10/5/2014 Titans -1 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 108600.00 $51,868.68 8.60%

9/29/2014 Patriots -3 +115 1.15 4.00% (4000.00) 114100.00 $57,368.68 14.10%

9/28/2014 Tb Bucs +9 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 118100.00 $61,368.68 18.10%

9/25/2014 Redskins -3 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 113100.00 $56,368.68 13.10%

9/21/2014 Giants -1 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 118600.00 $61,868.68 18.60%

9/15/2014 Eagles +3 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 113600.00 $56,868.68 13.60%

9/14/2014 Cowboys +3.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 109600.00 $52,868.68 9.60%

9/11/2014 Baltimore -2.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 104600.00 $47,868.68 4.60%

9/8/2014 Giants +4.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 100600.00 $43,868.68 0.60%

9/7/2014 Falcons +3 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 105000.00 $48,268.68 5.00%

100000 $43,268.68

2/2/2014 Broncos -2 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 81780.65 $43,268.68 -18.22%

1/19/2014 Patriots +5.5 -1.05 5.50% (5500.00) 87280.65 $48,768.68 -12.72%

1/12/2014 Chargers +8 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 92780.65 $54,268.68 -7.22%

1/11/2014 Saints +10 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 88780.65 $50,268.68 -11.22%

1/5/2013 Bengals +4.5 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 84780.65 $46,268.68 -15.22%

1/4/2013 Chiefs -1.5 -1.10 5.50% (4400.00) 89180.65 $50,668.68 -10.82%

12/29/2013 Bears +3 -1.03 5.50% (5500.00) 93580.65 $55,068.68 -6.42%

12/22/2013 Ravens -2 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 99080.65 $60,568.68 -0.92%

2013-14 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)
SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K

http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35773
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35766
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35761
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35752
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35739
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35737
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35729
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35723
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35708
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35693
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35679
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35661
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35650
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35632
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35619
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35614
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35602
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35593
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35582
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35575
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35564
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35561
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=35557


12/15/2013 Dolphins -1 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 104580.65 $66,068.68 4.58%

12/8/2013 Saints/Panthers O45.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 99580.65 $61,068.68 -0.42%

12/5/2013 Texans -3 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 105080.65 $66,568.68 5.08%

12/2/2013 Saints/Seahawks O47.5 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 109480.65 $70,968.68 9.48%

12/1/2013 Colts -3.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 113880.65 $75,368.68 13.88%

11/28/2013 Raiders/Cowboys O47 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 108880.65 $70,368.68 8.88%

11/24/2013 Patriots +117 1.17 5.50% 6435.00 103880.65 $65,368.68 3.88%

11/18/2013 Patriots +3 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 97445.65 $58,933.68 -2.55%

11/17/2013 49ers +3.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 101845.65 $63,333.68 1.85%

11/14/2013 Colts/Titans Over 42 1.10 4.40% 4000.00 96845.65 $58,333.68 -3.15%

11/10/2013 Falcons +4.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 92845.65 $54,333.68 -7.15%

11/7/2013 MIN/WSH U49 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 98345.65 $59,833.68 -1.65%

10/31/2013 Dolphins +3 +105 1.05 4.50% 4725.00 102745.65 $64,233.68 2.75%

10/27/2013 Browns +7.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 98020.65 $59,508.68 -1.98%

10/20/2013 Texans +6.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 93020.65 $54,508.68 -6.98%

10/17/2013 Cardinals +7 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 88020.65 $49,508.68 -11.98%

10/14/2013 Chargers +115 1.15 5.50% 6325.00 93520.65 $55,008.68 -6.48%

10/13/2013 Raiders +9 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 87195.65 $48,683.68 -12.80%

10/6/2013 Titans +3 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 92695.65 $54,183.68 -7.30%

9/30/2013 Dolphins +7 -1.10 4.00% (4000.00) 98195.65 $59,683.68 -1.80%

9/29/2013 Texans +2 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 102195.65 $63,683.68 2.20%

9/26/2013 Rams +3.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 107695.65 $69,183.68 7.70%

9/22/2013 Dolphins -1 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 113195.65 $74,683.68 13.20%

9/19/2013 Chiefs +3.5 -1.15 4.50% 3913.04 108195.65 $69,683.68 8.20%

9/15/2013 TB Bucs +3.5 -1.15 5.50% 4782.61 104282.61 $65,770.63 4.28%

9/9/2013 Chargers +4.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 99500.00 $60,988.02 -0.50%

9/8/2013 Panthers +3.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 94500.00 $55,988.02 -5.50%

100000 $61,488.02

2/3/2013 Ravens +4 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 95444.93 $61,488.02 -4.56%

1/20/2013 Falcons +4 -1.10 5.50% 0.00 90444.93 $56,488.02 -9.56%

1/13/2013 Atlanta -2.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 90444.93 $56,488.02 -9.56%

1/12/2013 Ravens +10 -125 -1.25 5.00% 4000.00 95944.93 $61,988.02 -4.06%

1/6/2013 Seahawks -2.5 -1.15 4.50% 3913.04 91944.93 $57,988.02 -8.06%

2012-13 NCAAF PLAY OF THE DAY SEASON PROSPECTUS
SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K



1/5/2013 Bengals +4.5 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 88031.88 $54,074.98 -11.97%

12/30/2012 Lions +3 -105 -1.05 5.25% 5000.00 92431.88 $58,474.98 -7.57%

12/23/2012 Giants -120 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 87431.88 $53,474.98 -12.57%

12/22/2012 Lions +4 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 92931.88 $58,974.98 -7.07%

12/16/2012 Giants +1 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 98431.88 $64,474.98 -1.57%

12/13/2012 Eagles +4.5 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 103931.88 $69,974.98 3.93%

12/10/2012 Texans +6 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 108331.88 $74,374.98 8.33%

12/9/2012 Vikings +3 -120 -1.20 4.20% 3500.00 112731.88 $78,774.98 12.73%

12/6/2012 Raiders +10.5 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 109231.88 $75,274.98 9.23%

12/3/2012 Redskins +3 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 113631.88 $79,674.98 13.63%

12/2/2012 Chargers +2 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 109631.88 $75,674.98 9.63%

11/28/2012 Falcons -3 -120 -1.20 3.60% 3000.00 115131.88 $81,174.98 15.13%

11/26/2012 Giants -2.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 112131.88 $78,174.98 12.13%

11/25/2012 Browns +3 -120 -1.20 3.50% 2916.67 108131.88 $74,174.98 8.13%

11/22/2012 Cowboys -3 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 105215.22 $71,258.31 5.22%

11/19/2012 49ers -3.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 110715.22 $76,758.31 10.72%

11/18/2012 Chiefs +3.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 106715.22 $72,758.31 6.72%

11/11/2012 Titans +6.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 112215.22 $78,258.31 12.22%

11/8/2012 Jaguars +3.5 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 107215.22 $73,258.31 7.22%

11/5/2012 Eagles +3 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 111615.22 $77,658.31 11.62%

11/4/2012 Raiders -1 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 116015.22 $82,058.31 16.02%

11/1/2012 Chargers -1.5 / Over 34.5 -1.10 3.30% 3000.00 121515.22 $87,558.31 21.52%

10/29/2012 Cardinals +7.5 -115 -1.15 5.00% (5000.00) 118515.22 $84,558.31 18.52%

10/28/2012 Giants -1 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 123515.22 $89,558.31 23.52%

10/25/2012 MIN/TB U43.5 -1.20 4.40% (4400.00) 118515.22 $84,558.31 18.52%

10/22/2012 Lions/Bears U47 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 122915.22 $88,958.31 22.92%

10/21/2012 Browns +2 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 117915.22 $83,958.31 17.92%

10/21/2012 Rams +6 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 122315.22 $88,358.31 22.32%

10/18/2012 49ers -7 -1.10 4.40% 0.00 127815.22 $93,858.31 27.82%

10/15/2012 DEN +7.5 / O40.5 -120 -1.20 5.50% 4583.33 127815.22 $93,858.31 27.82%

10/14/2012 Cowboys +4 -115 -1.15 5.50% 4782.61 123231.88 $89,274.98 23.23%

10/11/2012 Titans +6.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 118449.28 $84,492.37 18.45%

10/7/2012 Browns +8.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 114449.28 $80,492.37 14.45%

10/4/2012 Rams +3 -125 -1.25 3.50% 2800.00 119949.28 $85,992.37 19.95%



10/1/2012 Cowboys -2.5 -120 -1.20 4.50% (4500.00) 117149.28 $83,192.37 17.15%

9/30/2012 Panthers +7.5 -115 -1.15 5.50% 4782.61 121649.28 $87,692.37 21.65%

9/27/2012 Ravens -5.5/O37.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 116866.67 $82,909.76 16.87%

9/24/2012 Seahawks +3.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 112866.67 $78,909.76 12.87%

9/23/2012 Raiders +4 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 108866.67 $74,909.76 8.87%

9/20/2012 NYG/CAR U50 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 103866.67 $69,909.76 3.87%

9/17/2012 Broncos +3.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 99866.67 $65,909.76 -0.13%

9/16/2012 Rams +3.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 105366.67 $71,409.76 5.37%

9/13/2012 Packers -4 -120 -1.20 5.50% 4583.33 100366.67 $66,409.76 0.37%

9/10/2012 Raiders pk -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 95783.33 $61,826.43 -4.22%

9/9/2012 TB Bucs +3 -120 -1.20 5.50% 4583.33 100183.33 $66,226.43 0.18%

9/5/2012 NYG/DAL Over 45 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 95600.00 $61,643.10 -4.40%

100000 $66,043.10

2/5/2012 Pats -2.5 -1.10 6.00% (6000.00) 100969.70 $66,043.10 0.97%

1/22/2012 Giants +3 -120 -1.20 6.00% 5000.00 106969.70 $72,043.10 6.97%

1/15/2012 Giants +9 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 101969.70 $67,043.10 1.97%

1/14/2012 49ers +4 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 96969.70 $62,043.10 -3.03%

1/8/2012 Falcons +3.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 91969.70 $57,043.10 -8.03%

1/7/2012 Texans -3.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 97469.70 $62,543.10 -2.53%

1/1/2012 Vikings -1 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 93469.70 $58,543.10 -6.53%

12/26/2011 Falcons +7.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 98969.70 $64,043.10 -1.03%

12/25/2011 Bears +12 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 104469.70 $69,543.10 4.47%

12/24/2011 Chargers +2 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 108869.70 $73,943.10 8.87%

12/19/2011 49ers -2.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 114369.70 $79,443.10 14.37%

12/18/2011 Lions -1 -1.10 5.50% 0.00 109369.70 $74,443.10 9.37%

12/17/2011 TB +7.5 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 109369.70 $74,443.10 9.37%

12/15/2011 Falcons -5.5/U48.5 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 113769.70 $78,843.10 13.77%

12/12/2011 Rams +10.5 -1.20 4.40% (4400.00) 118169.70 $83,243.10 18.17%

12/11/2011 CHI/DEN U35.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 122569.70 $87,643.10 22.57%

12/8/2011 Browns +14.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 117569.70 $82,643.10 17.57%

12/4/2011 Browns +7 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 113569.70 $78,643.10 13.57%

12/1/2011 Eagles -2.5 -1.10 4.00% (4000.00) 119069.70 $84,143.10 19.07%

11/28/11 NO/NYG O50.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 123069.70 $88,143.10 23.07%
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11/27/11 Rams -2 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 119069.70 $84,143.10 19.07%

11/24/11 Ravens -3 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 124569.70 $89,643.10 24.57%

11/20/11 Dolphins -2.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 119569.70 $84,643.10 19.57%

11/17/2011 NYJ/DEN U40.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 114569.70 $79,643.10 14.57%

11/14/2011 Packers -13 -1.10 3.30% 3000.00 110569.70 $75,643.10 10.57%

11/13/2011 Chiefs -3 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 107569.70 $72,643.10 7.57%

11/10/2011 Raiders +7.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 113069.70 $78,143.10 13.07%

11/7/2011 Bears +9 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 109069.70 $74,143.10 9.07%

11/6/2011 Titans -2 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 105069.70 $70,143.10 5.07%

10/31/2011 Chiefs +3.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 110569.70 $75,643.10 10.57%

10/30/2011 Patriots -2.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 106569.70 $71,643.10 6.57%

10/24/2011 Ravens -4 U45 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 112069.70 $77,143.10 12.07%

10/23/2011 Bears -1 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 116469.70 $81,543.10 16.47%

10/16/2011 Falcons -3 -120 -1.20 5.50% 4583.33 111469.70 $76,543.10 11.47%

10/10/2011 LIONS -6.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 106886.36 $71,959.76 6.89%

10/9/2011 Bengals -1 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 102886.36 $67,959.76 2.89%

10/3/2011 Colts +10.5 -1.10 4.00% 3636.36 97886.36 $62,959.76 -2.11%

10/2/2011 Bengals +3.5 -120 -1.20 5.50% 4583.33 94250.00 $59,323.40 -5.75%

9/18/2011 Cowboys -2.5 -1.10 4.40% (4000.00) 89666.67 $54,740.07 -10.33%

9/12/2011 Broncos -3 -1.10 4.50% (4500.00) 93666.67 $58,740.07 -6.33%

9/11/2011 Falcons -1.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 98166.67 $63,240.07 -1.83%

9/8/2011 GB/NO O47.5 -1.20 4.40% 3666.67 103666.67 $68,740.07 3.67%

100000 $65,073.40

02/06/11 Packers -2.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 162481.82 $65,073.40 62.48%

01/23/11 Packers -3 -120 -1.20 5.50% 4583.33 157481.82 $60,073.40 57.48%

01/15/11 Packers +3 -120 -1.20 5.50% 4583.33 152898.48 $55,490.06 52.90%

01/09/11 Packers +3 -120 -1.20 5.50% 4583.33 148315.15 $50,906.73 48.32%

01/08/11 Seahawks +10 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 143731.82 $46,323.40 43.73%

01/02/11 Texans -3 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 139731.82 $42,323.40 39.73%

12/27/10 Saints +3 -120 -1.20 4.50% 3750.00 134731.82 $37,323.40 34.73%

12/26/10 Rams -2.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 130981.82 $33,573.40 30.98%

12/26/10 Giants +3.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 126981.82 $29,573.40 26.98%

12/25/10 Cardinals +7.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 132481.82 $35,073.40 32.48%
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12/23/10 Steelers -14 -1.10 3.30% 3000.00 128481.82 $31,073.40 28.48%

12/20/10 Vikings +7 -1.10 5.00% (5000.00) 125481.82 $28,073.40 25.48%

12/19/10 Ravens -1.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 130481.82 $33,073.40 30.48%

12/16/10 Chargers -10 -1.20 4.40% 3666.67 125481.82 $28,073.40 25.48%

12/13/10 Ravens -3 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 121815.15 $24,406.73 21.82%

12/12/10 Bills pk -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 117815.15 $20,406.73 17.82%

12/09/10 Colts -3.5 1.00 4.40% (4400.00) 112815.15 $15,406.73 12.82%

12/05/10 Redskins +7.5 -1.20 5.00% (5000.00) 117215.15 $19,806.73 17.22%

11/28/10 Vikings -2 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 122215.15 $24,806.73 22.22%

11/25/10 Lions +7 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 117215.15 $19,806.73 17.22%

11/22/10 Chargers -8.5 -1.10 3.50% 3181.82 122715.15 $25,306.73 22.72%

11/21/10 Redskins +7 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 119533.33 $22,124.91 19.53%

11/18/10 Dolphins -2 -1.10 4.00% (4000.00) 114533.33 $17,124.91 14.53%

11/15/10 Skins +3.5 1.11 4.40% (4400.00) 118533.33 $21,124.91 18.53%

11/14/10 Cowboys +14 -120 -1.20 5.00% 4166.67 122933.33 $25,524.91 22.93%

11/11/10 Falcons -1 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 118766.67 $21,358.25 18.77%

11/08/10 Bengals +6 -1.10 4.00% 0.00 114766.67 $17,358.25 14.77%

11/07/10 Raiders pk -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 114766.67 $17,358.25 14.77%

11/01/10 Texans +6 -120 -1.20 4.50% (4500.00) 109766.67 $12,358.25 9.77%

10/31/10 49ers -2 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 114266.67 $16,858.25 14.27%

10/25/10 Cowboys -3 -1.10 4.80% (4800.00) 110266.67 $12,858.25 10.27%

10/24/10 Redskins +3 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 115066.67 $17,658.25 15.07%

10/18/10 Jaguars +3 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 110066.67 $12,658.25 10.07%

10/17/10 Falcons +2 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 114466.67 $17,058.25 14.47%

10/10/10 Lions -3 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 119966.67 $22,558.25 19.97%

10/04/10 Dolphins pk -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 114966.67 $17,558.25 14.97%

10/03/10 Redskins +6 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 119366.67 $21,958.25 19.37%

09/27/10 Bears +3 +100 betonline 1.00 4.00% 4000.00 115366.67 $17,958.25 15.37%

09/26/10 Titans +3 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 111366.67 $13,958.25 11.37%

09/20/10 49ers +6 -120 -1.20 4.40% 3666.67 106366.67 $8,958.25 6.37%

09/19/10 Redskins +3 -1.10 4.40% 0.00 102700.00 $5,291.58 2.70%

09/13/10 Chiefs +4.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 102700.00 $5,291.58 2.70%

09/12/10 Bucs -2.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 98700.00 $1,291.58 -1.30%

09/09/10 Vikings +6 -1.10 3.30% 3000.00 94700.00 ($2,708.42) -5.30%



08/27/10 Jets -5.5 -1.10 4.00% (4000.00) 91700.00 ($5,708.42) -8.30%

08/19/10 Falcons -2.5 -1.10 4.00% (4000.00) 95700.00 ($1,708.42) -4.30%

08/13/10 Chiefs +3 -1.10 3.30% (3300.00) 99700.00 $2,291.58 -0.30%

08/12/10 Raiders +3.5 -1.10 3.30% 3000.00 103000.00 $5,591.58 3.00%

100000 $2,591.58

02/07/10 Colts -4.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 102591.58 $2,591.58 2.59%

01/24/10 Vikings +3.5 -1.10 3.50% 3181.82 108091.58 $8,091.58 8.09%

01/16/10 Cardinals +7 -1.10 4.50% (4500.00) 104909.76 $4,909.76 4.91%

01/10/10 Packers -1.5 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 109409.76 $9,409.76 9.41%

01/09/10 Eagles +4 -1.10 4.50% (4500.00) 113809.76 $13,809.76 13.81%

01/03/10 Dolphins +3 1.00 4.00% (4000.00) 118309.76 $18,309.76 18.31%

12/27/09 Texans +110 1.10 4.00% 4400.00 122309.76 $22,309.76 22.31%

12/25/09 Chargers +3.5 -1.20 4.00% 3333.33 117909.76 $17,909.76 17.91%

12/21/09 Redskins +3 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 114576.43 $14,576.43 14.58%

12/20/09 Titans -4.5 -1.10 4.00% (4000.00) 118976.43 $18,976.43 18.98%

12/14/09 49ers +4.5 -1.10 4.00% 3636.36 122976.43 $22,976.43 22.98%

12/13/09 Texans -7 -1.10 4.50% 4090.91 119340.07 $19,340.07 19.34%

12/10/09 Steelers -10 -1.10 4.00% (4000.00) 115249.16 $15,249.16 15.25%

12/07/09 Packers -3 -1.10 4.00% 3636.36 119249.16 $19,249.16 19.25%

12/06/09 Redskins +10 -1.10 4.50% 4090.91 115612.79 $15,612.79 15.61%

12/03/09 Jets -3 -1.10 4.50% 4090.91 111521.89 $11,521.89 11.52%

11/30/09 Patriots +1.5 -1.10 4.50% (4500.00) 107430.98 $7,430.98 7.43%

11/29/09 Titans -2 -1.10 4.50% 4090.91 111930.98 $11,930.98 11.93%

11/26/09 Packers -11 -108 -1.08 4.00% 3703.70 107840.07 $7,840.07 7.84%

11/23/09 Titans +4 -1.10 3.50% 3181.82 104136.36 $4,136.36 4.14%

11/22/09 49ers +7 -1.10 4.00% 3636.36 100954.55 $954.55 0.95%

11/19/09 Panthers -3 -1.10 3.50% (3500.00) 97318.18 ($2,681.82) -2.68%

11/16/09 Ravens -10 -1.10 3.50% 3181.82 100818.18 $818.18 0.82%

11/15/09 Chargers pk -1.10 4.50% 4090.91 97636.36 ($2,363.64) -2.36%

11/15/09 Panthers +1 -1.10 4.00% 3636.36 93545.45 ($6,454.55) -6.45%

11/12/09 49ers -2.5 -120 -1.20 3.00% 2500.00 89909.09 ($10,090.91) -10.09%

11/09/09 Steelers -2 -1.10 4.00% 3636.36 87409.09 ($12,590.91) -12.59%

11/07/09 Redskins +9 -1.10 4.00% (4000.00) 83772.73 ($16,227.27) -16.23%

2009-10 NCAAF PLAY OF THE DAY SEASON PROSPECTUS
SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K

http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=2816
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=2626
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=2487
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=2401
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=2387
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=2316
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=2217
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=2193
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=2156
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=2135
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=2087
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=2071
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=2047
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=2018
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=2001
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=1970
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=1943
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=1930
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=1865
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=1827
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=1827
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=1754
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=1723
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=1723
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=1696
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=1659
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=1625
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=1599+


11/01/09 Seahawks +10 -1.10 4.00% (4000.00) 87772.73 ($12,227.27) -12.23%

10/26/09 Redskins +9 -1.10 4.00% (4000.00) 91772.73 ($8,227.27) -8.23%

10/25/09 Cards +7.5 -1.10 3.00% 2727.27 95772.73 ($4,227.27) -4.23%

10/19/09 Chargers -3 -1.10 4.00% (4000.00) 93045.45 ($6,954.55) -6.95%

10/18/09 steelers -13.5 -1.20 4.50% (4500.00) 97045.45 ($2,954.55) -2.95%

10/12/09 Jets -2.5 -1.10 4.00% (4000.00) 101545.45 $1,545.45 1.55%

10/11/09 Seahawks pk -1.10 4.50% 4090.91 105545.45 $5,545.45 5.55%

10/05/09 Vikings -4 -1.10 3.50% 3181.82 101454.55 $1,454.55 1.45%

10/04/09 Patriots -1 -1.10 4.00% 3636.36 98272.73 ($1,727.27) -1.73%

09/28/09 Panthers +9 -1.10 3.00% (3000.00) 94636.36 ($5,363.64) -5.36%

09/27/09 Bengals +3.5 -1.10 4.00% 3636.36 97636.36 ($2,363.64) -2.36%

09/20/09 Lions +10.5 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 94000.00 ($6,000.00) -6.00%

09/14/09 ne -4 sd -3 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 98400.00 ($1,600.00) -1.60%

09/13/09 Packers -4 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 102800.00 $2,800.00 2.80%

09/10/09 Steelers -6 -1.10 3.30% (3300.00) 98800.00 ($1,200.00) -1.20%

08/29/09 titans -1 -1.10 3.30% (3300.00) 102100.00 $2,100.00 2.10%

08/27/09 jaguars +7.5 -1.10 3.30% 3000.00 105400.00 $5,400.00 5.40%

08/22/09 giants +3 -1.10 3.30% (3300.00) 102400.00 $2,400.00 2.40%

08/21/09 Cowboys -3 -1.10 2.20% 2000.00 105700.00 $5,700.00

08/20/09 Eagles -3 -1.10 3.30% (3300.00) 103700.00 $3,700.00 3.70%

08/17/09 Jaguars +3 -1.10 2.75% 0.00 107000.00 $7,000.00 7.00%

08/15/09 Seahakws +3.5 -1.10 2.20% 2000.00 107000.00 $7,000.00 7.00%

08/14/09 Vikings -2 -1.10 3.30% 3000.00 105000.00 $5,000.00 5.00%

08/13/09 Raiders -1 -1.10 2.20% 2000.00 102000.00 $2,000.00 2.00%

100000 $0.00

LAUNCH OF WWW.FREDDYWILLS.COM

SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K
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